900263387 08/13/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW A	ASSIGNMENT
------------------------	------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
J. Cole Harris Inc.		03/14/2012	CORPORATION: MAINE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Xumma Cola, Inc.
Street Address:	87 Woodville Road
City:	Falmouth
State/Country:	MAINE
Postal Code:	04105
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MAINE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4280221	XUMMA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9374436635

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

7

Mail.

Phone: 937-443-6817

Email: trademarks@thompsonhine.com

Correspondent Name: Roger H. Bora

Address Line 1: 10050 Innovation Drive, Suite 400 Address Line 4: Dayton, OHIO 45342-4934

Signature:	/roger h bora/
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Roger H. Bora
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	090297-002US2

Date: 08/13/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=20130813103557087#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005090 FRAME: 0250

OF \$40.00 4280221

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, J. Cole Harris Inc., a Maine corporation, having a place of business at 87 Woodville Road, Falmouth, Maine 04105 (hereinafter "Assignor"), is the owner of the following trademark and U.S. trademark registration therefor in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Mark	Reg. No.	Filing Date /
		Registration Date
XUMMA	4,280,221	October 15, 2010
		January 22, 2013

WHEREAS, Xumma Cola, Inc., a Maine corporation, having a place of business at 87 Woodville Road, Falmouth, Maine 04105 (hereinafter "Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said trademark and registration therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to said trademark and trademark registration therefor including the portion of the business to which the mark pertains, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor, by its duly authorized officer, does hereby set his hand to this document with an effective assignment date of March 14, 2012.

RECORDED: 08/13/2013

J. Cole Harris Inc.

By: Name: J. Cole Harris

Title: President

TRADEMARK REEL: 005090 FRAME: 0251